Appendix 1

Working experience and occupation(s) during the past 10 years:

March 2009 to October 2010 – Business Manager of the Railway Construction Division of China Railway Materials Company Limited

November 2010 to October 2013 – Secretary of the President Office of China Railway Materials Company Limited

October 2013 to December 2014 – Secretary of the General Office of China Energy Conservation and Environmental Protection Group

January 2015 to May 2015 – General Manager of the Capital Operation Department of CECEP (Hong Kong) Investment Co., Ltd.

June 2015 to September 2018 – Assistant to the General Manager of CECEP (Hong Kong) Investment Co., Ltd.

October 2018 to February 2022 – Deputy General Manager of CECEP (Hong Kong) Investment Co., Ltd.

February 2022 to present – General Manager and Executive Director of CECEP (Hong Kong) Investment Co., Ltd.

December 2016 to present – General Manager and Executive Director of CECEP Environmental Consulting Group

Mr. Yang Wei is also a Vice President of Hong Kong Green Finance Association and Deputy Director of China Green Building and Energy Conservation (Hong Kong) Council.